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Jeans for Genes Day 

Thank you to everyone who came to school on 

Friday 18th September 2015 wearing jeans and 

donated to this worthy charity.  It was much 

appreciated and we raised £186.60. 

 

Curriculum Letters 

The class curriculum letters for the second half 

of the autumn term have been sent out. 

These letters include the learning your child will 

take part in over the next term. 

 

Halloween Lunch 

As previously corresponded on Friday 16th 

October, there will be a special Halloween meal 

taking place on Friday 23rd October 2015. 

 

Bikes/Scooters 

Please be aware that the bike stand outside the 

school office is for adult bikes only.  Please use 

the secure bike store for all children’s bikes and 

scooters.  Please can we also remind you that 

pupils and adults who come to school on bikes 

and scooters must walk and not ride them on 

the school premises. 

 

Poppies 

Year 6 pupils will be selling poppies after half 

term. If you would like your child to participate 

in this worthy cause then please send them with 

some small change.  The school office will also 

be selling some poppy appeal merchandise 

such as rulers, pencils and rubbers etc.  The 

proceeds of the donations will be forwarded 

onto the British Legion. 

 

Secondary School Applications 

Please can we remind our Year 6 parents/carers 

that the deadline for secondary school 

applications is 31st October 2015. 

 

 

Children in Need 

We will be taking part in Children in Need day on 

Friday 13th November 2015.  Children and staff 

are invited to come to school in non-school 

uniform but can accessorise with something 

spotty. More information to follow. 

 

Term Dates 2015-2016 
 

Autumn Term 

Half Term  Monday 26th October - Friday 30th  

  October 2015 

Term Finishes  Friday 18th December 2015 

 

Spring Term 

Term Starts    Tuesday 5th January 2016 

Half Term Monday 15th February - Friday 19th 

February 2016 

Term Finishes  Wednesday 23rd March 2016 

 

  Summer Term 

Term Starts    Tuesday 12th April 2016 

May Day    Monday 2nd May 2016 

Half Term Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June    

2016 

Term Finishes  Friday 22nd July 2016 

 

Half Term 

We break up on Friday 23rd October 2015 and 

return to school on Monday 2nd November 2015.  

We hope you all have a good half term. 

 

 


